
Date Of Play: 3/11/2026

Gender: NO MEN

League: SCMGA NO 18

Course: North 18

Game: Strokes
Tee Total Game

Name Tee Hdcp Front 9 Back 9 Strokes Score $$

Flight-1:  Handicaps -5 To 6

Baker, Tom Red 6 40 35 75 69 $4.25

Slaughter, Stephen White 3 38 36 74 71 $2.00

Nettesheim, Jeff White 5 41 35 76 71 $2.00

Anthony, Bruce White -5 33 34 67 72 $0.00

Jennings, Robert White 1 36 37 73 72 $0.00

Bartenetti, Robert White 3 38 40 78 75 $0.00

Littau, Mark Red 6 39 42 81 75 $0.00

Cole, Scott White 5 44 43 87 82 $0.00

Dana, Tom White 5 41 Dq5 -- $0.00

Flight-2:  Handicaps 7 To 9

Barry, Mike White 9 39 37 76 67 $3.75

Hagan, Ken White 8 40 36 76 68 $2.25

Sorel, Michael White 9 39 41 80 71 $1.25

Church, Dave White 7 39 40 79 72 $0.00

Robert, Michael White 7 40 40 80 73 $0.00

Pagel, Doug Red 8 39 43 82 74 $0.00

Horn, Tom White 7 44 38 82 75 $0.00

Larsen, Don Red 9 47 43 90 81 $0.00

Flight-3:  Handicaps 10 To 11

Beauchesne, Dennis White 10 40 37 77 67 $3.25

Quinn, Jim White 10 39 38 77 67 $3.25

Burton, David Red 10 41 39 80 70 $1.00

Hull, Scott White 10 39 41 80 70 $1.00

Quinn, Al White 10 39 41 80 70 $1.00

Cliff, John Red 11 41 42 83 72 $0.00

Groeneveld, Mike White 11 41 42 83 72 $0.00

Clark, Pete White 11 44 39 83 72 $0.00

Larson, Chuck Red 11 42 48 90 79 $0.00

Flight-4:  Handicaps 12 To 13

Enright, Larry White 13 37 40 77 64 $3.75

Dyke, Dennis Yellow 12 41 39 80 68 $2.25

Shipley, Chris Red 12 41 44 85 73 $1.25

Elliott, Garrison White 12 42 45 87 75 $0.00

Tanner, Gordon White 12 46 41 87 75 $0.00

Olson, Tom Red 12 46 42 88 76 $0.00

Engrissei, Tom White 12 44 45 89 77 $0.00



Brain, Bob Yellow 13 45 45 90 77 $0.00

Flight-5:  Handicaps 14 To 14

Fitzpatrick, John Red 14 43 40 83 69 $3.75

Carlin, Brian White 14 43 41 84 70 $2.75

Kedzior, Scott Yellow 14 43 42 85 71 $1.25

Francher, Michael White 14 43 42 85 71 $1.25

Mcclean, Gary Red 14 42 47 89 75 $0.00

Spetz, Roger Red 14 46 44 90 76 $0.00

Smolinski, Jim White 14 42 49 91 77 $0.00

Williams, Cliff Red 14 45 46 91 77 $0.00

Moyes, Steve Red 14 47 44 91 77 $0.00

Thompson, Bret White 14 46 48 94 80 $0.00

England, Keith White 14 46 48 94 80 $0.00

Flight-6:  Handicaps 15 To 15

Krueger, Paul Yellow 15 39 41 80 65 $3.75

Pirro, Stephen White 15 42 41 83 68 $2.25

Cline, Richard Red 15 39 45 84 69 $1.00

Bezzole, Daniel Red 15 44 40 84 69 $1.00

Mousaw, Bob Red 15 44 41 85 70 $0.00

Ryan, John Red 15 43 43 86 71 $0.00

Blower, Rich Yellow 15 41 45 86 71 $0.00

Siemens, Henry White 15 41 51 92 77 $0.00

Flight-7:  Handicaps 16 To 17

Jenkins, Dick Red 16 39 41 80 64 $4.75

Reedy, Jim Red 16 40 41 81 65 $2.25

Mccrindle, Gary White 17 42 40 82 65 $2.25

Gomez, Ray Red 17 42 43 85 68 $0.00

Rue, Bob Yellow 17 43 43 86 69 $0.00

Johnson, Blair Red 16 43 43 86 70 $0.00

Haley, Gary Red 16 42 44 86 70 $0.00

Portillo, Johnny White 16 45 43 88 72 $0.00

Palmer, Richard Red 16 44 45 89 73 $0.00

Gillen, Daniel Red 17 46 45 91 74 $0.00

Flight-8:  Handicaps 18 To 19

Terpening, Jeff White 18 42 45 87 69 $3.75

French, Dan Yellow 18 46 44 90 72 $1.00

Roman, John Red 18 47 43 90 72 $1.00

Ludden, Kevin Red 19 45 46 91 72 $1.00

Thesing, Michael Red 19 49 46 95 76 $0.00

Jenkins, Arthur Red 18 51 44 95 77 $0.00

Stokke, Neil Red 18 46 50 96 78 $0.00

Bower, John White 19 43 Dq5 -- $0.00

Flight-9:  Handicaps 20 To 21



Glenn, David Red 21 40 40 80 59 $5.00

Sipe, Michael Red 20 46 42 88 68 $3.00

Piazza, Bryan Red 21 46 44 90 69 $1.50

Carpenter, Philip Red 21 45 46 91 70 $1.00

Triguero, Louis Red 20 48 43 91 71 $0.00

Moshier, Ray Red 20 47 44 91 71 $0.00

Biever, Richard Red 21 44 48 92 71 $0.00

Halpin, Jack Red 21 47 46 93 72 $0.00

Crowley, Pat Yellow 21 47 47 94 73 $0.00

Tesar, Thomas White 20 47 49 96 76 $0.00

Sanfilippo, Don Yellow 21 51 46 97 76 $0.00

Carroll, Gene Red 21 54 44 98 77 $0.00

Flight-10:  Handicaps 22 To 24

Knapcik, Kenneth Red 24 44 45 89 65 $4.25

Noble, Robert Yellow 22 45 47 92 70 $2.50

Ruddy, Craig Yellow 23 46 48 94 71 $1.50

Breneman, Marcus Red 22 45 50 95 73 $0.00

Durbin, Danny Red 22 46 49 95 73 $0.00

Arendt, Robert Red 23 46 50 96 73 $0.00

Perry, Ted Red 24 50 47 97 73 $0.00

Piepgras, Ken Red 24 47 51 98 74 $0.00

Buddington, Ken Red 24 Dq5 Dq5 -- -- $0.00

Flight-11:  Handicaps 25 To 28

Pizanti, Robin Red 25 45 47 92 67 $3.00

Wheeler, Kelley Red 26 47 46 93 67 $3.00

Johnson, L. Dale Red 25 48 46 94 69 $1.00

Twomey, Dan Yellow 27 46 50 96 69 $1.00

Wright, Ken Red 27 48 48 96 69 $1.00

Tietge, Dennis Red 28 48 49 97 69 $1.00

Lupkin, Marc White 25 48 53 101 76 $0.00

Silva, Juan Red 26 50 53 103 77 $0.00

Flight-12:  Handicaps 29 To 35

Haslwanter, Gerry Red 29 45 49 94 65 $3.00

Kizziah, Thomas White 34 50 53 103 69 $0.00

Estok, Paul Red 35 51 55 106 71 $0.00


